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This week’s News

. Eagles celebrated Burns
Night last Wednesday with a
gcottish ceilidh oh the play-
. ground instead oOf their usu-
al ‘Moving Minutes’.

Mrs Liu (Leo’s mum) visited Puffins
t0 teach them about the traditions
surrounding the Chinese [Luhar Year
at the end of the week. The children =
celebrated the Year of the Rabbit
and learht how tO say humbers to 10
in Chinese.

Philip (Hawks) performed in
the Barham Pantomime at the
weekend, playing a Villager,
courtier and a gianht spider.
Also performing was ex-
Barhamm pupil Bobbi Rose,
who sang a solo and led the
dancing admirably. They both
committed to four months of rehearsals and worked
really hard, especCially in the |ast couple of weeks. Well
done to all involved. ! , =

This term, Wrens and Jays
are having yoga sessions on
Fridays. Here are the Jays,
practising the bridge pose.

This Week’s Awards

Writer of the Week

Gabriel (Jays)
Mathematician of the Week
Mia (Owls)
Reader of the Week
Stanley (Owls)
Scientist of the Week
Jensen (Eagles)
Citizen of the Week
Abigail (Hawks) nominated by Mrs Duhig for
lending her gloves to one of the Wrens who was
upset because they had cold hands.

Birthdays

Happy Birthday to ...

Mia (Owls) February 2nd
Emily (Hawks) February 5th
Elizabeth (Wrens) February 5th
Jenson (Robins) February 6th

Dates for your Diary

Monday 6th February Wrens phonics workshop
2:45 pm

Tuesday 7th February Safer Internet Day, Jays
phonics workshop 2:45 pm, Parent Drop-in 3:15—
4:00 pm

Thursday 9th February Y6 trip to Kent Life

Friday 10th February Dance Festival, end of term

Half term begins on Monday 13th February. Mon-
day 20th February is a training day so children re-
turn to school on Tuesday 21st February.

Tuesday 21st February Children return to school,
pancake races

Thursday 23rd February Dogs Trust talk for Y3/Y4
Wednesday 1st March Y4 to Dover Museum
Friday 3rd March World Book Day

Friday 10th March Inter-house Music

Monday 13th March Spring Music Festival at 6:00
pm

Friday 17th March Comic Relief

Monday 20th March Parent Consultations
Wednesday 22nd March Parent Consultations
Friday 24th March Parent Celebration Assembly




